N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-1

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-1
7
1
2
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
90
180
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 18.9 18.9 18.9 18.9 18.9
10 13.6 41.5 46.9 37.0 12.3
20 13.4 72.2 105 80.9 13.3
30 20.5 106 99.4 107 20.4
40 20.6 92.9 83.2 93.2 21.9
50 24.8 74.9 63.3 71.6 22.9
60 26.4 51.1 42.8 53.2 25.1
70 25.1 31.2 32.2 30.5 19.0
80 11.8 17.1 21.4 17.7 11.1
90 3.23 12.2 17.3 12.3 4.57
100 68.1 43.5 49.5 45.9 65.5
110 138 121 106 110 143
120 220 202 185 209 220
130 284 301 286 301 284
140 346 384 351 377 354
150 401 408 428 440 418
160 481 469 477 451 483
170 465 516 513 508 491
180 518 518 518 518 518
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 83 83 83 83 78 78 78 78 67 67 67 58 58 58 50 50 50 46
1 72 67 63 59 67 63 59 55 54 51 48 46 44 41 39 37 35 31
2 64 57 51 46 60 53 48 43 45 41 37 39 35 32 32 29 27 24
3 58 49 42 37 54 46 39 34 39 34 30 33 29 26 27 24 22 19
4 53 43 36 30 49 40 33 28 34 29 25 29 25 21 24 21 18 15
5 48 38 31 25 44 35 29 24 30 25 21 26 21 18 21 18 15 13
6 44 34 27 22 41 31 25 20 27 22 18 23 19 15 19 16 13 11
7 41 30 23 19 38 28 22 18 24 19 15 21 16 13 17 14 11 9
8 38 27 21 16 35 26 20 15 22 17 13 19 15 12 16 12 10 8
9 35 25 19 14 32 23 17 14 20 15 12 17 13 10 15 11 9 7
10 33 23 17 13 30 21 16 12 18 14 11 16 12 9 13 10 8 6
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 76.1%